BY: Delegate Morhaim

AMENDMENTS TO HOUSE BILL NO. 1270, AS AMENDED (First Reading File Bill)

AMENDMENT NO. 1

On page 1 of the bill, in line 3, strike "an individual who is" and substitute "<u>certain</u> <u>individuals who are</u>"; in the same line, after "licensed" insert "<u>or certified</u>"; in the same line, strike "a" and substitute "<u>certain</u>"; and in line 4, strike "occupation" and substitute "<u>occupations</u>".

AMENDMENT NO. 2

On page 1 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments (HB1270/230014/1), in line 14 of Amendment No. 2, strike "<u>OR</u>".

On page 2 of the Environmental Matters Committee Amendments, in line 2 of Amendment No. 2, after "<u>CLIENTS</u>" insert "<u>; OR</u>

(IV) <u>A LICENSED CERTIFIED SOCIAL WORKER-CLINICAL</u> <u>LICENSED TO PRACTICE UNDER TITLE 19, SUBTITLE 3 OF THIS ARTICLE WHO WORKS</u> <u>DIRECTLY WITH THE ALCOHOL- OR DRUG-ADDICTED CLIENTS OF A CHEMICAL</u> <u>DEPENDENCY PROGRAM IN THE COUNSELING OR TREATMENT OF THOSE CLIENTS</u>".